
7950x to 9800x3D worth the upgrade?
Discussion

Would this be even an upgrade? aside from mainly games?
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It's not worth it in either case. For gaming it's not a noticeable enough upgrade and for productivity it would be
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comes out, waste of money.
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I thought this would be the case. Thank you!

senpai_avlabll • 2mo ago

1 Reply

1 more reply

What about upgrading from an old threadripper to a 9950x or 9800x3D? I currently use a 3970x

Alauzhen • 2mo ago

4 Reply

For your use case wait for the 9950X3D, I think that one is likely a very exciting for AMD's 16 core CPUs. At
the very least, 9800X3D has shown that with higher sustained clocks and 3D V-Cache, at the same
frequency, you get a very decent uplift over Zen 5 non-X3D CPUs because the architecture is bandwidth
starved. I think in more productivity workloads the 9950X3D will perform much better than the 9950X.
Especially if the workload is memory bandwidth starved. If they put X3D on both CCDs... it's going to be a
literal game changer.

spark1390 OP • 2mo ago

4 Reply

Thanks for the responses fellas. I think I will just keep using my 7950x I primarily game at 1440p 240hz atm.
Will probably put the money towards next gpus depending on what they turn out like.

• Promotedofficialsquarespace

PSA, Redditors: You don't need a business to have a website. All you need
is yourself. And with Squarespace, you can easily create a website that
reflects your personal brand, individuality, and identity–all by using its
intuitive design, AI, and expressibility tools.

Sign Up squarespace.com

scbundy • 2mo ago

2 Reply

2 more replies

I'm coming from a 3900. Gonna be a good upgrade this winter. Good luck with your machine. What mobo are
u getting?

NewestAccount2023 • 2mo ago
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what game and at what resolution
if you talk about 4k games, and aaa games
it's gpu bottleneck, cpu don't make much different especially on top end
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mmo could get heavy benefit too base on how game optimized
bad optimized game usually feel different with better cpu
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